

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL No. 03(11)25

SESSIONS CASE No. 328 of 2024
(CNR No – WBNP06-002635 – 2024)
GR – 4646 of 2021
State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Pabitra Mondal, Soumitra Mondal, Amit Kirtaniya & Sadhana Mondal
Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No. 831 dt. - 01.12.2021
U/s – 498A/406/376/354B/506/34 of IPC
Present :- Smt. Kumkum Singha (JO Code – WB 00712)

Order No – 20
Dt. 16.11.2026

Received a copy of order dated 16.01.2026 along with bail bonds in respect of accused Amit Kirtaniya furnished by registered sureties namely Jadab Kumar Biswas and Nimai Karmakar of Rs. 20000/- each from Ld. A.C.J.M, Bongaon under Memo No. 39 dated 16.01.2026. Considered and the same are accepted. Let it be kept in record.

Release the accused Amit Kirtaniya at once if he is not wanted in any other case.

To-date (10.02.2026, 11.02.2026 & 12.02.2026) for evidence as per schedule.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 21
Dt. 10.02.2026

All the Four accused persons on Court Bail namely **Pabitra Mondal, Soumitra Mondal, Amit Kirtaniya & Sadhana Mondal** are present in Court today and file hazira.

A fresh vokalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused Soumitra Mondal and Amit Kirtaniya. Let it be kept in record.

Ld. P.P in-Charge Sri Sanjay Das is present in Court today along with witness **Victim Lady** (CSW – 1) and **Sunil Sarkar** (CSW – 2) who are examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W – 1** and **P.W – 2** respectively and discharged.

During examination of PW – 1 the following documents are taken into evidence and marked as exhibits as follows :-

Exhibit – P1/1 collectively/PW 1	Her signatures on her statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C
Exhibit – P2/1/PW 1	Her signature on the medico-legal report
Exhibit – P3/1/PW 1	Her signature on the seizure list dated 05.12.2021
Exhibit – P4/PW 1	The Written Compliant

To-date (11.02.2026 & 12.02.2026) for evidence of CSWs as per schedule.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas