

TITLE APPEAL 26 OF 2019

(Arrising out of Judgment dated 15.09.2019 & Decree dated
25.11.2019 in c/w T.S 707/2015 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.
Bongaon)
(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002270 – 2019)
(Sri Asit Sarkar & Ors. – Vs – Sri Makan Lal Biswas & Ors.
Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)
Additional District Judge, Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 21
Dt. 07.04.2025

Appellants file hazira through advocate.

Today is fixed for SR and AD.

The appellants have not complied with the order of the court.

It appears from the record that on 13.08.2024 & 10.12.2024 the appellants are directed to take fresh steps upon Respondents but since then till today the appellants neither deposited the court fees nor paid the postal charge, chargeable for such service nor presented copies of the plaint as required by Rule 9 of Order 7 of the CPC.

So, it is found that summon has not been served upon the respondent in consequence of failure of the Petitioner to pay the court fees and postal charges and failure to present copies of the plaint.

Moreover none moves the matter on behalf of the appellants.

As a result the appellants are directed to show cause as to why the instant appeal shall not be dismissed in terms of provision of Order 9 Rule 2, CPC.

Fix **23.07.2025** for filing show cause by the appellants.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas